

Monterey County Fair Heritage Foundation Membership Benefits

All members receive a 10% discount of fairgrounds rentals, "First Dibs" on RV Rental Space.

Annual Family Membership - \$350

(2 Adults and 2 Children)

- 4 Passes to the "Kick-Off BBQ" on 8/25
- 4 Passes to the Livestock Show & Fair
- 2 Parking Passes in VIP Lot during Fair
- 4 Passes to Rodeo on September 1
- 4 Hospitality passes during Livestock Show time

Annual Single Membership - \$150 (1 Adult)

- 1 Pass to the "Kick-Off BBQ" on 8/25
- 1 Pass to the Livestock Show & Fair
- 1 Parking Pass in VIP Lot during Fair
- 1 Pass to Rodeo on September 1
- 1 Hospitality pass during Livestock Show

Annual Couple's Membership - \$250

(2 Adults)

- 2 Passes to the "Kick-Off BBQ" on 8/25
- 2 Passes to Livestock Show & Fair
- 1 Parking Pass for the VIP Lot during Fair
- 2 Passes to Rodeo on September 1
- 2 Hospitality passes during Livestock Show

For terms and conditions, please see reverse.

To complete a form and pay electronically, visit our website at <u>www.montereycountyfair.com/heritage</u>

Name/s:	
Business:	Phone:
Address:	City/State/Zip:
Email Address:	
Names of all associated Family Members with this membership	:

Please enclose check made payable to <u>Monterey County Fair Heritage Foundation</u> and mail to: 2004 Fairground Road, Monterey, CA 93940 or call 831-372-5863, or email heritage@montereycountyfair.com

2023 Livestock Show – August 24 to 26; 2023 Fair Time – August 31 to September 4;

SEASON PASS

Season pass (wristband) to the show and fair grants you daily entrance to the Monterey County Fair. You must present your wristband at the admission gate for entry. You will not be permitted entry without the valid wristband. A lost wristband may be replaced for a fee of \$20 each.

PARKING

Parking passes are valid at the onsite VIP Parking (Event Barn Area) **ONLY** during Fair Time dates, unless directed to a separate location by the parking staff. It is a "First Come, First Served" basis.

HOSPITALITY – we will return to utilizing the **Seaside Room** in 2023. The schedule for us is as follows: Hospitality passes are good during the Livestock Show, and at the **"Kick-Off BBQ"** on August 25. There will be <u>no</u> hospitality on Saturday, August 26, due to the Junior Livestock Auction and Buyers Reception. Additionally, we will have "<u>Heritage Night on the Stage</u>" at the Rodeo, on Friday, September 1, 6:00 pm, immediately following our meal in the Seaside Room from 4:00 to 6:00 pm. Each Heritage Member is limited to specific number of Hospitality passes included with their membership packet and must be presented for entry into the hospitality area. All members and guests will be required to sign in each day that they visit the Hospitality Room. No food or beverages may be taken outside of the hospitality area. A Family Membership holder may purchase additional hospitality passes for immediate family members for \$50 each which will be valid during both weeks. Any member may also purchase up to two additional "One Day Guest" hospitality passes for \$25 per person, and the member must accompany the guest. A guest may join the Heritage Foundation and the \$25 fee paid when they were a guest will be applied towards their annual membership fee.

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Monterey County Fair Heritage Foundation is to support the operations of the Monterey County Fair & Event Center and to fund community agriculture awareness activities, youth scholarships, and capital improvements to Monterey County Fair & Event Center's facilities and grounds.

VISION STATEMENT

The vision of the Monterey County Fair Heritage Foundation is to ensure the future of the Monterey County Fair & Event Center as a vibrant and diverse community venue.